Feed 3004

Sl

HH30 HH29
HH35

AH 0710

ecm-electronic.pl

bm50shh1 R0459 839 017/E111031/P20



Feed 3004

C = component designation in the circuit diagram

(W) = wear part

Iitem | Qty | Ordering no. Denomination Notes C
0459 000 880 | Wire feed mechanism | Includes items HH1 - HH21 and HH23 - HH41
Type MEM 30 For serial no. 745-xXXX-XXXX
0459 000 895 | Wire feed mechanism | Includes items HH1 - HH21 and HH23 - HH41
Type MEM 30 From serial no. 910-xXxXX-XXXX
HH 1 0455 077 002 | Drive unit With pulse generator For serial no. 745-XXX-XXXX 13M1, 13G1
1 0459 808 002 | Drive unit With pulse generator From serial no. 910-xxx-xxxx [ 13M1, 13G1
HH?2 1 0332 351 012 | Shaft (with pinion) ncluded in item HH1
HHS3 1 0191496 114 | Key ncluded in item HH1
HH4 1 0215 701 007 | Locking washer ncluded in item HH1
HHS 1 0455 046 003 | Gear housing
HHG 1 Screw M6x40
HH7 2 Washer D 12/6.4x1.5
HHS 1 0455 048 001 | Insulating tube
HHO 1 Nut M6
HH10 1 0467 911 880 | Capacitor 0.1 uF 250V with cable lugs 13C5
HH 11 1 Flat pin 6.3x0.8 M6
HH 12 4 Screw M6x12
HH13 1 0455 045 001 | Insulating sleeve
HH14 1 0455 044 001 | Current connection
HH15 1 Screw M8x25
HH16 1 Washer @ 16/8.4x1.5
HH17 1 Belleville washer 0 16/8.2x0.9
HH18 1 Nut M6
HH19 2 | 0368 750 001 | Insulating sleeve For cable set
1 0458 710 890 | Cable set
HHZ20 1 0455 047 001 | Front flange
HH21 1 (W) Qutlet nozzle
HH 22 4 | 0153 043 002 | Insulating washer
HH23 1 0469 838 001 | Cover
HH24 3 Screw M6x12
HH25 1 (W) Drive gear
HHZ26 1 Washer D 16/5x1
HH27 1 Screw M4x12
HHZ28 2 Axle feed roll See item HH102
HHZ29 4 (W) Gear adapter
HH30 | 4 (W) | Feed/pressure roller
HH31 2 Locking nut See item HH102
HH 32 3 | 0458 689 001 | Screw for nozzle
HH33 1 Pin bolt See item HH101
HH34 1 (W) nlet nozzle
HH35 1 Pressure device See item HH101
HH36 1 (W) ntermediate nozzle
HH37 1 Pressure arm See item HH100
HH38 1 Locking washer See item HH100
HH39 1 Torsion spring See item HH100
HH40 1 Shaft See item HH100
HH41 2 | 0458 999 001 | Shaft
For wear parts see page 12. | l i » l
SPARE PARTS SETS ecm-€ eCt’ Onlc'p
Item | Ordering no. Denomination Notes
HH100 | 0459 227 880 | Pressure arm set ncludes items HH37, HH38, HH39 and HH40
HH101 | 0459 228 880 | Pressure device set ncludes items HH33, HH35 and one screw M3x12.
HH102 | 0458 722 880 | Axle and nut ncludes items HH28 and HH31.

bm50shh R0459 839 017/E111031/P20



